MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF
COMMUNITY HEALTH
COMPANION GUIDE
 FOR THE HIPAA
835 HEALTH CARE CLAIM
PAYMENT/ADVICE ADDENDA
VERSION 4010A1
October 1, 2007

  TRN   Reassociation Trace
Number
  TRN TRN01 Trace Type Code "1"
  TRN TRN02 Reference Identification <Check or EFT Trace Number>
When there is no match on the warrant file for
a particular payee, this value will be
<999999999>.
  TRN TRN03 Originating Company
Identifier
<MDCH Federal Tax ID preceded by 1>
  REF   Receiver Identification
  REF REF01 Reference Identification
Qualifier
"EV"
  REF REF02 Receiver Identification 4-character Billing Agent ID
  DTM   Production Date
  DTM DTM01  Date/Time Qualifier "405"
  DTM DTM02  Date <MDCH Pay Date>
1000A N1   Payer Identification
1000A N1 N101  Entity Identifier Code "PR"
1000A N1 N102  Name <Department of Community Health>
1000A N3   Payer Address
1000A N3 N301 Address Information <P.O. BOX 30479>
1000A N4   Payer City, State, Zip
Code
1000A N4 N401 City Name <LANSING>
1000A N4 N402 State or Province Code <MI>
1000A N4 N403 Postal Code <48909>
1000A PER   Payer Contact
Information
1000A PER PER01 Contact Function Code "CX"
444 MANUAL TITLE  PAGE
 COMPANION GUIDE FOR THE HIPAA 835 HEALTH CARE
CLAIM PAYMENT/ADVICE, v. 4010A1
 4
  DATE
  8-11-04
1000A PER PER03 Communication
Number Qualifier
"EM" (Electronic Mail)
1000A PER PER04 Communication
Number
1000A PER PER05 Communication
Number Qualifier
"TE"
1000A PER PER06 Communication
Number
<8002922550>
1000B N1   Payee Identification
1000B N1 N101  Entity Identifier Code PE
1000B N1 N102  Name  <Payee Name> This is the name of the payee.
When the name of the payee is not known,
this element will be populated with
<UNKNOWN>.
1000B N1 N103 Identification Code
Qualifier
"FI" will be used for Tax ID.
1000B N1 N104 Identification Code Tax ID
2000 TS3   Provider Summary
Identification
2000 TS3 TS301 Reference Identification NPI
2000 TS3 TS302 Facility Code Value <Place of Service>
This code identifies the type of facility where
the services were performed.  This element
will be populated with <AA> in cases where
the code is absent.
2100 CLP   Claim Payment
Information
2100 CLP CLP02 Claim Status Code "1" (Processed as Primary)
"2" (Processed as Secondary)
"3" (Processed as Tertiary)